

Annual Contract for Cured-In-Place Pipe Work
BID TABULATION - PRELIMINARY RESULTS
 Bid Opening: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. EST

Granite Inliner	IPR Southeast, LLC	The Renee Group, Inc.
-----------------	--------------------	-----------------------

No.	Work Item	Detail	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount
3	Performance and Payment Bonds	N/A	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Pumping 4-inch Pump	Single Pump System Up to 8 Hours	EA	3	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,829.25	\$ 5,487.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
7		Single Pump System Greater than 8 to 24 Hours	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,658.50	\$ 3,658.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	Pumping 6-inch Pump	Single Pump System Up to 8 Hours	EA	1	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 3,658.50	\$ 3,658.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
25	CCTV (Sanitary Sewer Pipe)	With PACP Assessment	LF	1000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	CCTV (Stormwater Pipe)	With PACP Assessment	LF	1000	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Heavy Cleaning (Sanitary Sewer Pipe) Up to 12-in Diameter	N/A	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
45	Cleaning (Stormwater Pipe) Larger than 24-in to 36-in Diameter	Up to 25% of Diameter	LF	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
46		More than 25% to 50% of Diameter	LF	100	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
48	Cleaning (Stormwater Pipe) Larger than 36-in to 48-in Diameter	Up to 25% of Diameter	LF	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 512.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
49		More than 25% to 50% of Diameter	LF	50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
51	Cleaning (Stormwater Pipe) Larger than 48-in Diameter	N/A	HR	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,463.50	\$ 14,635.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00
58	Pre-Liner Greater than 36-in to 48-in Diameter	N/A	LF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,250.00
68	Reinstatement of Existing Services	N/A	EA	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
73	CIPP 8-in Diameter	6.0 mm base thickness	LF	1000	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34,000.00
74		Cost change for each 1.5mm from base thickness	LF	100	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00
87	CIPP 24-in Diameter	12.0 mm base thickness	LF	500	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
93	CIPP 36-in Diameter	15.0 mm base thickness	LF	400	\$ 195.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 39,600.00
94		Cost change for each 1.5mm from base thickness	LF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 725.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
97	CIPP 48-in Diameter	21.0 mm base thickness	LF	50	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
101	CIPP 60-in Diameter	28.0 mm base thickness	LF	50	\$ 470.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00
102		Cost change for each 1.5mm from base thickness	LF	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 687.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00
123	Tree Removal	4 inch to 6 inch diameter	EA	1	\$ 369.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 670.75	\$ 670.75	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
124		Greater than 6 inch to 12 inch diameter	EA	1	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 1,599.00	\$ 1,085.25	\$ 1,085.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

Annual Contract for Cured-In-Place Pipe Work
BID TABULATION - PRELIMINARY RESULTS
 Bid Opening: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. EST

Granite Inliner	IPR Southeast, LLC	The Renee Group, Inc.
-----------------	--------------------	-----------------------

No.	Work Item	Detail	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount	Unit Cost	Extended Amount
131	General Excavation	Up to 6 feet deep	CF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
135	General Fill / Backfill	Fill Dirt	CF	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
137		#3, #4, #34, #5, #57 and #89 Stone	CF	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
146	Stone Placement Type 3 Rip Rap	12 inch thick layer	SF	200	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00
155	Soil Stabilization	Seed and Straw	SF	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
159	Remove Asphalt Pavement	Up to 4 inch thick layer	SF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00
164	Remove Concrete Flat Work	Up to 4 inch thick layer	SF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
177	Asphalt Patching	3 inch thick layer	SF	50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 612.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
183	Concrete Slab-On-Grade	Up to 4 inch thick layer	SF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
191	Pipe Installation - Open Cut PVC, HDPE, CM	Point Repair, up to 6 feet deep	EA	1	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 7,012.25	\$ 7,012.25	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
224	Pipe Installation - Open Cut PVC, HDPE, CM	Point Repair, greater than 6 feet to 10 feet deep	EA	1	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 9,146.25	\$ 9,146.25	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
415	Internal Point Repair	Longitudinal	EA	1	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 4,268.25	\$ 4,268.25	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
416		Protruding Pipe	EA	1	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
471	Cementitious Invert Lining	Grout Mixed by Hand	CF	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00
474	Cementitious Grouting	Grout Mixed by Hand	CF	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$ 283,670.00		\$ 326,667.50		\$ 294,850.00